JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

g

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS
w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. SONA KAPOOR (9406518288)

06:15 KAKDA ABHINAV HOMES 01:05
06:16 SAGAR ESTATE 01:04
06:17 SHIV ENCLAVE 01:03
06:18 PINK CITY 01:02
06:20 SAGAR AVENUE (MAIN ROAD) 01:00
06:27 BHEL NAGAR / RAJEEV NAGAR 12:53
06:52 NANKYE PETROL PUMP / GEMON 12:28
07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




g

JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS

w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. RUPALI PATANKAR (1/C) 9826386977

06:20 SAHARA ESTATE / BRITISH PARK 01:00
06:25 INDUS TOWN 12:55
06:30 MISROD POLICE THANA 12:50
06:33 CORAL WOODS 12:47
06:37 | CHINAR FORTUNII\E’I (AII!\:_SIDE) SHOPPING | 45.43
06:45 PARAS HERMITAGE 12:35
06:46 AHMEDPUR CROSSING 12:34
07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

g

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS
w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE: Ms. HIMANSHI SABHNAN!I (I/C) 9907271050

06:30 ONE TREE HILLS 12:50
06:35 BAIRAGARH (POLICE STATION) 12:45
06:40 BAIRAGARH PETROL PUMP 12:40
06:45 RK HOTEI;-I Q I:I:USRI-II.\OWROOM 12:35
06:50 LALGHATI PE;igk II:UMP / VIJAY 12:30
06:55 KARBALA VIP ROAD 12:25
07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

g

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS
w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. GEETA BHAT (7354806635)

06:20 SIGNATURE CITY, KATARA HILLS 01:00
06:22 PARK CITY 12:58
06:24 SILVER ESTATE VERTICA 12:56
06:27 KATARA HILLS 12:53
06:30 MEENAKSHI PLANET CITY 12:50
06:32 BAGMUGALIA PETROL PUMP 12:48
06:35 KRISHNA ARCADE 12:45
06:38 SURENDRA GARDEN 12:42
07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

g

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS
w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. GURPREET ARORA (1/C) 9617700010

06:40 SHALIMAR ENCLAVE 12:40
06:41 PARAS CITY 12:39
06:42 E-3 ARERA COLONY 12:38

06:55 | VAISHALI NAGAR / SURUCHI NAGAR | 12:25

07:00 KAMLA NAGAR (THANA) 12:20

07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

g

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS
w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. SHAMPA DUTTA (9826631245)

06:35 PARAS MAJESTIC (MAIN ROAD) 12:45
06:37 SHUBHALAY (RAJEEV GANDHI) 12:43
06:40 GULMOLAR COLONY 12:40

. TRILANGA POST OFFICE / BANK OF .
06:45 S RoDA 12:35

07:00 AAKRITI GARDEN / IIFM 12:20

07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




g

JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS

w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. ASMITA KAUR (1/C) 7999684477

06:25 | SUNRISE COLONY SAHAR APRTMENT | 12:55
06:30 | VIMAL NURSING HOME, IDGAH HILLS | 12:50
06:35 TRIPTI APARTMENT 12:45
06:40 IDGAH HILLS MASJID 12:40
06:43 | MEENAKSHI APARTMENT, IDGAH HILLS | 12:37
07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

g

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS
w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE: Ms. SARWAT FATMA (9424412069)

06:30 GPO, IMAMI GATE 12:50
06:35 MOTI MASJID / PEER GATE 12:45
06:40 GINNORI KAPTAN SHADI HALL 12:40
06:47 PROFESSOR COLONY 12:33
06:55 45 BUNGLOW / PALASH HOTEL 12:25

07:05 | JAWAHAR CHOWK (HANUMAN MANDIR) | 12:15
07:10 23 BATTALION 12:10
07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




g

JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS

w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. MERCY NEOMI JOB (8109217192)

06:25 | AGRAWAL HOSPITAL ARERA COLONY | 12:50
06:28 E-3 FRONT OF HBJ RLY CROSSING 12:47
06:30 | NARMADA HOSPITAL (MILK BOOTH) | 12:45
06:31 NATIONAL HOSPITAL 12:44
06:32 OLD CAMPION 12:43
06:34 OLD ALLAHABAD BANK E-1 12:41
06:37 5 NO. STOP / TULSI TOWER 12:38
06:40 NARMADA BHAWAN 12:35
06:43 GEETANJALI COMPLEX 12:32
06:45 BANK OF BARODA (KOTRA) 12:30
06:50 KOTRA (RAJEEV NAGAR) 12:25
07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




g

JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS

w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. NAMRATA SHARMA (9826086865)

06:30 SHIVA ROYAL COURT 12:50
06:32 MAHENDRA SQUARE 12:48
06:35 PARAS URBANE PARK 12:45
06:38 ABHINAV ARCADE 12:42
06:42 SKY DREAMS 12:38
06:43 INDUS 12:37
06:45 AASHIYANA AANGAN 12:35
06:47 ULTIMATE SKY VILLAS 12:33
06:50 INDUS EMPIRE 12:30
06:52 BABA NAGAR / SHIV MANDIR 12:28
07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

g

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS
w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. MAMTA PAL (9039183338)

06:20 RLY COACH FACTORY 01:00

06:25 DWARKA NAGAR 12:55

06:30 | MUSKAN TALKIES / PLATFORM NO.1 | 12:50

06:32 PUSHPA NAGAR 12:48
06:43 PUNJABI BAGH 12:37
06:47 INCOME TAX OFFICE 12:33

07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

g

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS
w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. TEHMEENA KAMAL (9039804705)

06:20 SUNRISE APRTMENT 01:00
06:25 CANCER HOSPITAL 12:55
06:30 LUV-KUSH APARTMENT 12:50
06:33 ST. JOSEPH CONVENT SCHOOL 12:47
06:35 IDGAH HILLS (MASJID) 12:45
06:37 PRABHU NAGAR (POLICE CHOWKI) 12:43
06:40 SHAHID BHAGAT SINGH PARK 12:40
06:45 ALL SAINT'S SCHOOL 12:35
06:53 POLYTECHNIC SQUARE 12:27
06:55 NTTTI 12:25
07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

g

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS
w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. SONALI BHAGWAT (9407273430)

06:30 SUN CITY / INDRAPRASTHA 12:50
06:35 GOLF LINK (I & II) 12:45
. LALGHATI SQUARE (NEAR MC .
06:45 DONALDS) 12:35
07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




g

JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS

w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. MITIKA JHANDA (9425010512)

06:25 RAM NAGAR COLONY (OLD COURT) 12:55
06:28 SHAHJAHANABAD (WATER TANK) 12:52
06:31 BABE ALI STADIUM / GOL GHAR 12:49
06:34 BHOPAL GATE 12:46
06:37 HAMIDIA HOSPITAL 12:43
06:39 MOTI MASJID / PEER GATE 12:41
06:41 POLYTECHNIC QUARTERS 12:39
06:43 | BHARAT BHAWAN / SHYAMLA HILLS | 12:37
06:48 ANSAL APARTMENT 12:32
06:50 NADIR COLONY / JUDGE COLONY 12:30
07:00 SAHAYADRI PARISAR 12:20
07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




g

JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS

w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE: Ms. NEERAJ HURA (7000101811)

06:30 DANISH HILLS 12:50
06:38 GLOBUS CITY (KALI MANDIR) 12:42
06:40 | MAYURI RESI-':'(I-)\;J;II_\I_I:'II'_ [MANORIA | ,5.40
06:42 RELIANCE FRESH RAM MANDIR 12:38
06:43 SUYASH iﬁ:ﬂﬁt \/{ GARDEN 12:37
06:44 WINDSOR ESTATE, CHUNA BHATTI 12:36
06:45 EDEN GARDEN 12:35
06:48 PATRAKAR COLONY 12:32
06:50 PANCHSHEEL NAGAR 12:30
07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

g

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS
w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. MADHULIKA PARE (7974472922)

06:50 ANNAPURNA COMPLEX 12:30
06:52 DWARKAPURI / VANIKA 12:28
06:55 PIPLESHWAR MANDIR SQUARE 12:25

07:00 | NEHRU NAGAR (INSIDE 'D' SECTOR) | 12:20

07:05 | POLICE PUBLIC SCHOOL, POLICE LINE | 12:15

07:08 NEHRU NAGAR (INSIDE) 12:12

07:10 PALAKMATI PARK / GOMTI COLONY | 12:10

07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




g

JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS

w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. SWATI VAISHNAYV (7974596971)

06:25 | KOH-E-FIZA (MINAKSHI APARTMENT) | 12:55
06:30 KOH-E-FIZA (RED PETALS) 12:50
06:32 KOH-E-FIZA SANCHI PARLOUR 12:48
06:35 KOH-E-FIZA (NOOR MASJID) 12:45
07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

g

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS
w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. DIPTI BISARIYA (1/C) 9893871814

06:15 CNG PETROL PUMP MAHOLI 01:05
06:17 TRAPTI ABHINAV HOMES 01:03
06:20 SAGAR LANDMARK 01:00
06:22 ECO GREEN (AYODHYA BYPASS) 12:58

06:25 NEW MINAL RESIDENCY GATE-9(5) 12:55

. NEW MINAL RESIDENCY ARAKSHAN .
06:27 CIRCLE 12:53

06:30 NEW MINAL CIRCLE INSIDE GATE 12:50

07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




g

JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS

w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. ASIKNI SAXENA (9329150211)

06:25 DANISH KUNJ JAIN MANDIR 12:55
06:27 AAMRA VALLEY 12:53
06:30 AWANTIKA HOMES 12:50
06:33 SIDDHI SAFFRON CITY 12:47
06:35 SUMITRA PARISAR 12:45
06:37 GIRDHAR PARISAR 12:43
06:39 DANISH KUNJ (MP STORE) 12:41
06:40 DANISH KUNJ SUVIDHA STORE 12:40
06:43 LAXMI INDUSTRIES 12:37
06:45 MAHABALI NAGAR 12:35
06:47 MANDAKINI GATE 12:33
07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




g

JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS

w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. NITI SHRIVASTAVA (8989010777)

06:25 MANNIPURAM, CHAR IMLI 12:55
06:30 RAVISHANKAR NAGAR 12:50
06:35 BHOJPUR CLUB (E-1) 12:45
06:37 OLD CAMPION 12:43
06:40 10 NO. ARYA SAMAJ MANDIR 12:40
06:43 E-4 ARERA COLONY 12:37
06:47 E-4 RAJPUSHPA SCHOOL 12:33
06:50 BAGHIRA APARTMENT 12:30
06:53 AKSHAYA HOSPITAL/MANIPURAM 12:27
07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




g

JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS

w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. RACHANA GHURAYYA (7999476101)

06:30 BABA NAGAR, SHAHPURA 12:50
06:32 SHAHPURA (A-SECTOR) 12:48
06:33 SHAHPURA (B/SECTOR/AMALTAS) 12:47
06:35 IAS ACADEMY (SHAHPURA) 12:45
06:37 SAMARPAN HOSPITAL (MANISHA MKT) 12:43
06:38 SHEKHAR HOSPITAL (MANISHA MKT) 12:42
06:40 ART APARTMENT (MANISHA MKT) 12:40
06:41 HANGER PROJECT (MANISHA MKT) 12:39
06:43 SAI KIDS SHAHPURA 12:37
06:44 STERLING ENCL. (RAJSTHAN SWEET) 12:36
06:48 CENTRAL BANK (CAMPION SQUARE) 12:32
06:50 HANUMAN MANDIR / 1100 QUARTER 12:30
06:55 MANIT INSIDE 12:25
07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




g

JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS

w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. MITALI ROY (9893131197)

06:10 ABHINAV REGAL 01:10
06:14 SOS VILLAGE / TAGORE NAGAR 01:06
06:19 AMRITPURI 01:01
06:20 SHYAMA PALLI 01:00
06:21 TULSI PARISAR, AWADHPURI 12:59
06:29 CRYSTAL IDEAL CITY-1 12:51
06:32 CRYSTAL IDEAL CITY-2 12:48
06:35 CRYSTAL IDEAL CITY-3 12:45
06:42 REGAL CIVIC CENTRE 12:38
06:44 ASTHA VIHAR 12:36
06:45 REGAL TOWN 12:35
06:46 VIVEKANAND SCHOOL 12:34
06:48 VIJAY MARKET, BARKHEDA 12:32
07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

g

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS
w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. SANGEETA TIWARI (6266644137)

06:30 SIGNATURE 99 12:50
06:33 JK HOSPITAL 12:47
06:35 WESTERN COURT 12:45
06:37 SARVADHARAM C-SECTOR 12:43
06:40 SIGNATURE RESIDENCY 12:40
06:44 SAGAR PREMIUM TOWER 12:36
06:46 BHOOMIKA PARISAR 12:34
06:48 MANDAKINI DENTAL CLINIC 12:32
06:53 | SANCHI PARLOUR / SUNRISE HOSTEL | 12:27
07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

g

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS
w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. KIRAN SINGH (I/C) (9827074098)

06:35 VIRASHA HEIGHTS 12:45
06:37 RUDRAKSH PARK 12:43
06:40 MANORIA HOSPITAL 12:40
06:45 RAM MANDIR 12:35
07:00 PLATINUM PLAZA (MAIN ROAD) 12:20
07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

g

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS
w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. ZEBA ZAFFAR (1/C) 7898667819
LADY ATTENDER : Ms. RASHMI V. (9179604818)

06:10 3 EME CENTRE 01:10
06:25 AYAPPA MANDIR 12:55
06:30 DATA COLONY 12:50
06:35 LAKE PEARLS GARDEN 12:45
06:38 BI'S STOP 12:42
06:50 KOH-E-FIZA (POLICE CHOWKI) 12:30
07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

g

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS
w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. KASHISH SHAH (1/C) 8305466889

06:15 PATEL NAGAR (NRI) / PRABHATAM 01:05

HEIGHTS
06:21 SWASTIK HOSPITAL 12:59
06:24 ISHAN PARK 12:56
06:25 SIDDHARTH LAKE CITY 12:55
06:26 OMEGA CAMPUS 12:54

06:28 ANAND NAGAR (POLICE CHOWKI) 12:52

07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




g

JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS

w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. NEENA MISHRA (8989792329)

06:30 | AASHIMA DIVINE CITY, BAGMUGALIYA | 12:50
06:32 RUCHI LIFE ESCAPE JATKHEDI 12:48
06:40 SHRIRAM COLONY GATE 12:40
07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




g

JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS

w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. TOSHI PANDYA (9754218968)

06:43 GREEN HEIGHTS 12:37
06:45 GREEN CITY 12:35
06:58 RIVIERA TOWN / NIVESH NAGAR 12:22
07:00 SURUCHI NAGAR 12:20
07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




g

JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS

w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. DEBJANI DIWAN (9770384183)

06:30 CHINAR SAPPHIRE 12:50
06:31 SHUBHALAY VIHAR 12:49
06:32 FORTUNE SIGNATURE GATE 1 & 2 12:48
06:35 INDUS GARDEN (E-8) 12:45
06:38 FORTUNE GLORY 12:42
06:40 | LAXMI PARISAR / INDUS EMPIRE-III | 12:40
07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

g

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS
w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. VEENA RAI SINGH (9977959032)

06:20 NIRUPAM ROYAL PALMS 01:00
06:24 NIKHIL NESTLE 12:56
06:27 FORTUNE KASTURI 12:53
06:32 SHALIMAR FORTLEZA 12:48
06:34 SAGAR ROYAL VILLAS 12:46
06:37 AASHIMA MALL 12:43
06:40 SAGAR ROYAL HOMES GATE-2 12:40
06:42 KENDRIYA VIDYALAY-3 12:38
06:44 SHUBHALAYA 12:36
06:47 SURENDRA PALACE 12:33
07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

g

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS
w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. SARIKA AMLAVAD (9479555065)

06:20 SAGAR ESTATE 01:00
06:22 NEW MINAL WATER TANK 12:58
06:26 NEW MINAL CIRCLE 12:54
06:28 NEW MINAL (GATE NO. 4) 12:52
06:30 OLD MINAL WATER TANK 12:50
06:32 OLD MINAL MOGLI PARK 12:48
06:34 OLD MINAL TOP-N-TOWN 12:46
06:36 KWALITY SWEETS GATE-1 12:44
06:38 DURGESH VIHAR 12:42
06:40 RAM MANDIR 12:40
07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




g

JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS

w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. SUCHITA V. RAUT (8109388648)

06:40 SARVADHARAM COLONY 12:40
06:50 PALACE ORCHARD 12:30
06:52 CI PARK VIEW (MILK BOOTH) 12:28
06:57 AMARNATH COLONY 12:23
07:00 CAPITOL HILLS / SAGAR GREENS 12:20
07:05 MENDORI BUNGALOW 12:15
07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

g

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS
w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE: MS. RAKSHAN ANSARI (1/C) (9754586890)

06:20 | DWARKADHAM NEAR JAIL RD. INSIDE | 01:00

06:22 DWARKA DHAM GATE-II 12:58
06:25 DWARKA DHAM GATE-I 12:55
06:30 ADITYA AVENUE 12:50

06:32 | FAIZ MASJID / LAKE PEARL GARDEN | 12:48

06:35 GULMOHAR GARDEN 12:45

07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

g

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS
w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. PRACHI GIJARE (9993544125)

06:30 PRADHAN URBAN 12:50
06:35 VISHNU HI-TECH CITY 12:45
06:38 DANAPANI RESTAURANT 12:42

06:42 | BHARAT NAGAR GATE / BASANT KUNJ | 12:38

06:45 12 NO. STOP 12:35

. SANCHI MILK PARLOUR / .
06:47 SAI BABA BOARD 12:33

07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

g

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS
w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. MANISHA KHEDE (1/C) (9899191143)

06:22 AAKRITI ECOCITY (MAIN GATE) 12:58
06:25 AAKRITI BLUE SKY 12:55
06:30 AAKRITI MERIDIAN 12:50
06:32 AAKRITI GOLD VILLA 12:48
06:34 AAKRITI PREMIUM 12:46
06:36 STAR HOMES 12:44
06:37 CHINAR SAPPHIRE 12:43
06:40 COMFORT PALMS 12:40
06:45 THANA SHAHPURA 12:35
07:00 MENDORI BUNGALOW 12:20
07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

g

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS
w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. POOJA NEMA (1/C) 8718056401

06:25 TEELA JAMALPURA 12:55
06:40 GUFA MANDIR 12:40
06:42 GOLF LINK (I & II) 12:38
06:45 SAHAJ SANGAM APARTMENT 12:35

06:47 SUDITI HOSPITAL / VIJAY NAGAR 12:33

06:50 DOMINOS, LALGHATI 12:30

07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




g

JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS

w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE :Ms. ARUNA KHARE (9926099121)

06:20 SCHOLAR HOME (MAIN ROAD) 01:00
06:23 7 NO. STOP (MAHAVIR DWAR) 12:57
06:25 NUTAN COLLEGE (SBI ATM) 12:55
06:30 6 NO. MARKET / ANKUR COMPLEX 12:50
06:32 5 NO. VISHWANATH MANDIR 12:48
06:40 1250 HOSPITAL 12:40
06:45 | 2" STOP MARKET / NAVIN H.S. SCHOOL | 12:35
06:47 HARSHWARDHAN NR. SAI MANDIR | 12:33
06:52 SANJAY COMPLEX 12:28
06:55 | ARADHANA NAGAR / JEEVAN JYOTI | 12:25
07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

g

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS
w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. SANGEETA WAGHMARE (9424418721)

06:30 | KASTURBA NAGAR / CHETAK BRIDGE | 12:50

06:35 RANTHAMBOR COMPLEX 12:45
06:40 PRAGATI PETROL PUMP 12:40
. MAHADEV APARTMENT / KILANDEV .
06:45 APARTMENT 12:35

06:50 | PARUL HOSPITAL (SANKAR NAGAR) | 12:30

06:55 | SHIVAJI NAGAR / PRANAMI MANDIR | 12:25

06:57 MATA MANDIR SQUARE 12:23

07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

g

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS
w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. SAIMA TARIQ (9893588138)

06:25 AHMEDABAD PALACE 12:55
06:26 KOH-E-FIZA (SAFIA GATE NO.1) 12:54
06:28 KOH-E-FIZA (TOP & TOWN) 12:52
. KOHEFIZA (REGALIA HEIGHT SUFIA .
06:30 MASJID) 12:50
06:32 KOH-E-FIZA (RADIANT) 12:48

06:35 | KOH-E-FIZA (BADSHAH APARTMENT) | 12:45

07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

g

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS
w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. SHAZIA ALI (8319967208)

06:25 GREEN PARK / PUSHPA NAGAR 12:55
06:30 ASHOKA GARDEN (PARIHAR C.) 12:50
06:35 SUBHASH NR. (PADMANABH NR.) 12:45
06:40 SUBHASH NR. (RLY CROSSING) 12:40
06:45 | RACHNA NAGAR (GANESH MANDIR) | 12:35
06:48 GAUTAM NAGAR I & II 12:32
06:50 | GAUTAM NAGAR (OIL FED. / HIG) III | 12:30
06:55 VYAPAM SQAURE 12:25
06:58 T T NAGAR POLICE STATION 12:22
07:08 SURAJ NAGAR SQAURE 12:12
07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




g

JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS

w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. NEETU SEHGAL (9340971519)

BERCHHA SWEETS TILAK NAGAR / VICE

06:20 ROY PARK 01:00
06:28 SOUTH AVENUE 12:52
06:33 BHARAT NAGAR 12:47
06:35 BASANT KUNJ 12:45
06:38 HOUSING BOARD (E-8) 12:42
06:40 CENTRAL BANK (INSIDE) 12:40
06:50 PARIKA SOCIETY PHASE-I 12:30
07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




g

JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS

w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. RESHU SINHA (9425078960)

06:15 FORTUNE LANDMARK 01:05
06:20 SAGAR LIFE STYLE 01:00
06:24 RUDRAKSH KASTURI 12:56
06:25 SHIVA ROYAL PARK 12:55
06:28 AAKRITI GREENS 12:52
06:32 MAHENDRA AMPLE PARK 12:48
06:37 SHIV AANGAN 12:43
06:38 CANAL KINSHIP 12:42
06:40 BDA COLONY (MAIN ROAD) 12:40
06:42 AAKRITI FLAMINGO 12:38
06:44 | AAKRITI EcocII_ITE\Irz gl\Tll:cl;: GATE) / SAGE | 45.46
06:50 CBSE OFFICE 12:30
07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

g

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS
w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. PRACHI PRASAD (9425582098)

06:35 GUJRATI COLONY 12:45

06:36 D.K. COTTAGE / KHANUJA ENCLAVE 12:44

06:37 D.K. DEVASTHALI 12:43
06:39 D.K. DEVASTHALI GATE 12:41
06:44 AKANSHA ENCLAVE 12:36

06:47 10 NO. STOP (NR. FLOWER SHOPS) 12:33

06:53 BITTAN MARKET SQUARE 12:27

07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




g

JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS

w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. ARCHANA KOLKOTWAR (7898015407)

06:20 SOUMYA EVERGREEN 01:00
06:25 MADHUBAN CITY 12:55
06:27 JANKI APARTMENT 12:53
06:29 FINE AVENUE NAYAPURA 12:51
06:30 LALITA NAGAR / LOTUS HOSPITAL 12:50
06:32 D.K. HONEY HOMES 12:48
06:42 SHALIMAR GARDEN 12:38
06:44 NEHAR CHUNA BHATTI 12:36
06:45 CI ENCLAVE / JANKI ENCLAVE 12:35
06:46 CHINAR WOODLAND 12:34
SUYASH HOSPITAL / GARDEN
06:47 o) 12:33
DR. GNS MODEL TOWN / QURA
06:48 DIAGONLS / CI VIL/I.I? 12:32
07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

g

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS
w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. SHWETA GULATI (1/C) 7869909367)

06:45 RBI (CHAR IMLI) 12:35

06:48 CHAR IMLI (SAURABH PARLOUR) 12:32

06:50 CHAR IMLI (SHIV MANDIR) 12:30
06:55 CHAR IMLI (IAS GUEST HOUSE) 12:25
06:58 CHAR IMLI (UPANT COLONY) 12:22
07:00 CHAR IMLI (P & T COLONY) 12:20

07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




g

JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS

w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. ANKITA (8894825040)

06:15 11 NO. STOP 01:05
06:20 BAGHIRA APARTMENT 01:00
06:25 ARERA PETROL PUMP 12:55
06:28 CHAR IMLI (SBI COLONY) 12:52
06:30 CHAR IMLI (HANUMAN MANDIR) 12:50
06:33 CHAR IMLI (UPANT COLONY) 12:47
06:35 CHAR IMLI (SAURABH PARLOUR) 12:45
06:38 | CHAR IMLI (RADHA SWAMI ASHRAM) | 12:42
06:40 CHAR IMLI (EKANT PARK) 12:40
06:42 AG COLONY / P&T SQUARE 12:38
07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

g

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS
w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE: Ms. TAMANNA MADHWANI (9179176873)

06:15 ELIXIR GARDEN NEW JAIL ROAD 01:05
06:17 MAPLE TREE (NEW JAIL ROAD) 01:03
06:20 COMFORT GREEN 01:00
06:22 BELLAIRE COLONY 12:58
06:25 RISHI VILLS 12:55
06:30 LAKE PEARL SPRING 12:50
06:32 RISHI RAJ DENTAL COLLEGE 12:48
07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

g

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS
w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. NISHI SHARMA (9993794333)

06:22 NARIYAL KHEDA 12:58

06:25 GANDHI SQUARE 12:55

06:30 | SELECTION CENTRE OFFICERS MESS | 12:50

06:38 NEVRI MANDIR 12:42
06:40 CHRIST MEMORIAL SCHOOL 12:40
06:42 GOLF LINK PHASE-2 LALGHATI 12:38
06:50 KHANUGAON 12:30

07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




g

JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS

w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. MUSKAN PANDEY (9179777670)

06:05 LAMBAKHEDA, BARESIA ROAD 01:15
06:10 | HOUSING BOARD / KAROND SQUARE | 01:10
06:15 BMHRC (INSIDE) 01:05
06:20 SUKHSAGéi _I{EI”I;IAI\I:LEI\I}DORCHARD 01:00
06:24 PEOPLE'S HOSPITAL (INSIDE) 12:56
06:30 DIG BUNGALOW 12:50
06:32 SINDHI COLONY (DEVI MANDIR) 12:48
06:35 PUNJAB BOOT HOUSE 12:45
06:40 LILY TALKIES 12:40
07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

g

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS
w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. SWETA NANDAN (9981969151)

_ PANCHWATI COLONY _
06:30 (BHOPAL GIRLS SCHOOL) 12:50

06:32 | PANCHWATI COLONY (TOP-N-TOWN) | 12:48

06:40 | PANCHWATI COLONY (GYM KHANA) | 12:40

07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




g

JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS

w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. ERA SWARUP (8085551929)

06:15 K-SECTOR AYODHYA NAGAR 01:05
06:20 | ISRO GUEST HOUSE AYODHYA NAGAR | 01:00
06:23 JAIN MANDIR 12:57
06:28 REGAL TRASURE 12:52
06:30 TANAATAN DHABA 12:50
06:33 PIPLANI PETROL PUMP 12:47
06:35 ESI (HOSPITAL / POST OFFICE) 12:45
06:40 | JUBILEE GATE / INDRAPURI GATE-1 | 12:40
06:46 J.K. ROAD CROSSING 12:34
06:48 BHARTI NIKETAN (SECURITY LINE) | 12:32
06:50 JAWAHAR BAL BHAWAN 12:30
07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

g

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS
w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. ANITA PRASAD (9425606819)

06:30 VEDWATI COLONY BDA 12:50
06:32 MGM SCHOOL AWADHPURI 12:48
06:34 SOUMYA ESTATE / TULSI VIHAR 12:46
06:35 VIDHYASAGAR INSTITUTE 12:45
06:37 SURBHI AVENUE 12:43
06:39 AADHARSILA 12:41
06:42 ABHINASH NAGAR (RISHIPURAM PH-1) 12:38
07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




g

JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS

w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE: Ms. PRACHI PANDEY (8959810162)
LADY ATTENDER : Ms. MEENA BAI SHILPKAR (8305418449)

06:30 CHIRAYU MEDICAL COLLEGE 12:50
06:35 BAIRAGARH UNION BANK 12:45
06:36 BAIRAGARH KALI MANDIR 12:44
06:37 BAIRAGARH CHANCHAL SQUARE 12:43
06:38 BAIRAGARH POLICE STATION 12:42
06:39 BAIRAGARH WATER TANK 12:41
06:40 | BAPU KI KUTIYA / RAJDEEP HOSPITAL | 12:40
06:42 HALALPURA BUS STAND 12:38
06:45 TATA SHOWROOM HALALPURA 12:35
06:48 KOHEFIZA AAPURTI SUPER MKT 12:32
07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

g

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS
w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. KULDEEP KAUR (9406822384)

06:32 ARVIND VIHAR (ONDOOR) 12:48
06:40 ARVIND VIHAR (MAHISHMATI) 12:40
06:42 ARVIND VIHAR (PRASAD MARG) 12:38
06:44 EMERALD PARK CITY GATE-1 12:36
06:46 EMERALD PARK CITY GATE-2 12:34
06:48 BDA COMPLEX 12:32
06:50 SAKET NAGAR 9-A 12:30
06:52 SAGAR PUBLIC SCHOOL 12:28
06:57 NEURO CITY HOSPITAL 12:23
07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




g

JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS

w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. KIRAN SANDHU (9301721599)

06:25 GOVINDPURA BUS STOP 12:55
06:28 BIJALI COLONY GATE (GOVINDPURA) 12:52
06:30 APSARA TALKIES / SHALIMAR GATE 12:50
06:32 HOTEL SILVER INN 12:48
06:35 CAPITAL PETOL PUMP / AISH BAGH 12:45
06:35 JINSI SQUARE (DHARAM KATA) 12:45
06:37 JINSI P. CHOWKI JAHANGIRABAD 12:43
06:37 RAMBHA TALKIES 12:43
06:40 VARDAN HOSPITAL 12:40
AIRTEL OFFICE / MALVIYA NAGAR / POLICE
06:45 OléFICERS MESSG / POLIE 12:35
06:45 ROSHANPURA BUS STOP 12:35
06:47 BETWA APARTMENT / GTB COMPLEX 12:33
06:48 RANG MAHAL TALKIES 12:32
06:49 OLD MLA QUA. (YADAV MEDICAL) 12:31
06:51 JHARNESHWARI COLONY / GOMANTIKA 12:29
06:53 UNIQUE COLLEGE / DEPO SQUARE 12:27
07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

g

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS
w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. ASTHA DUBEY (7898893925)

06:20 KATARA EXTENTION, LAHARPUR 01:00
06:27 PEBBLE BAY BAGMUGALIYA 12:53
06:32 SAGAR PEARL 12:48
06:35 GOLDEN CITY GATE 12:45
06:37 HANUMAN NAGAR 12:43
06:40 | PANISH NAGAR 9;:2: RD) / RELIANCE | 45.40
07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

g

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS
w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. DEEPIKA MISHRA (9399912778)

06:25 | COLONEL'S COLONY / ASHARAM BAPU | 12:55

06:30 GLOBUS GREEN ACRES 12:50

. MUNSHI PREMCHAND PARISAR BDA .
06:40 COLONY, AIRPORT ROAD 12:40

07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

g

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS
w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : Ms. NEELU CHUGH (1/C) (9826941731)

06:30 SAKET NAGAR (DURGA MANDIR) 12:50

06:33 | SHAKTI NAGAR (PANCHWATI MARKET) | 12:47

. SAKET NAGAR (SHIV MANDIR/JAIN .
06:35 MANDIR) 12:45

06:37 ALKAPURI GATE NO.-1 12:43

06:40 | SHAKTI NAGAR (SHOPPING COMPLEX) | 12:40

. DRM / BSSS COLLEGE / RAILWAY ]
06:42 COLONY 12:38

06:45 KASTURBA HOSPITAL (BHEL) 12:35

07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

g

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS
w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : MS. SMRITI TIWARI (9893314789)

06:27 NARELA SHANKARI SQUARE 12:53
06:29 SRAVAN KANTA (NIZAMUDDIN) 12:51
06:35 SACHIDANAND NAGAR 12:45
06:37 BHARAT NAGAR (J.K. ROAD) 12:43
06:40 D.K. TOWER (J.K. ROAD) 12:40
07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




JAGRAN SOCIAL
WELFARE SOCIETY

g

SENIOR BUS ROUTE SUMMER TIMINGS
w.e.f. 11-04-2025 (2025-26)

BUS INCHARGE : MS. LATA AHUIJA (1/C) (9977991819)

06:20 COMFORT ROYAL AYODHYA BYPASS 01:00
06:22 AYODHYA EXTENSION 12:58
06:25 VRINDAVAN NAGAR 12:55
06:30 KALPANA NG. (INSIDE) / LAXMI NG. 12:50
06:32 SONAGIRI (INSIDE) 12:48
06:35 REWA PARISAR 12:45
06:45 GREEN MEADOWS/OLD JAIL 12:35
06:55 74 BUNGALOW (NISHAT COLONY) 12:25
07:20 SCHOOL 12:00




